14A, Block 14, Road 1C, Zone 1, Gift SEZ, Gujarat 
International Finance Tec-City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat, 382050, India, which commenced at 04:00 P.M. and 
concluded at 08:00 P.M. inter-alia has considered and approved: 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital upto Rs. 16,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores Only) by alteration 

of the capital clause in the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

2. Raising of funds upto Rs. 35,00,25,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crores and Twenty-Five Thousand Only) 
through the issue upto 3,59,000 (Three Lakhs and Fifty-Nine Thousand) equity shares of the Company 
having a face value of Rs. 10/- each, at a price of Rs. 975/- (including a premium of Rs. 965/-) per share, 
to entity(ies) belonging to the “Non - Promoter Category” on a preferential basis, subject to necessary 
Shareholders’ approvals, as applicable. 

3. Raising of funds upto Rs. 65,99,77,500/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs Seventy-Seven 
Thousand and Five Hundred Only) through the issue upto 6,76,900 (Six Lakhs Seventy-Six Thousand and 
Nine Hundred) warrants (“Convertible Warrants”), convertible in one or more tranches into equity 
shares of the Company having a face value of Rs. 10/- each, at a price of Rs. 975/- (including a premium 
of Rs. 965/-) per warrant, to person(s)/ entity(ies) belonging to the “Non - Promoter Category” on a

[...]

Promoter Category” 

Preferential allotment to 
person(s)/ entity(ies) belonging 
to “Non-Promoter Category” 

3. Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or the total 
amount for which the securities 
will be issued (approximately) 

Issue upto 3,59,000 (Three Lakhs 
and Fifty-Nine Thousand) equity 
shares of the Company having a 
face value of Rs. 10/- each, at a 
price of Rs. 975/- (including a 
premium of Rs. 965/-) per share, 
aggregating upto Rs. 
35,00,25,000/- (Rupees Thirty-
Five Crores and Twenty-Five 
Thousand Only). 

Issue upto 6,76,900 (Six Lakhs 
Seventy-Six Thousand and Nine 
Hundred) warrants, convertible 
in one or more tranches into 
equity shares of the Company 
having a face value of Rs. 10/- 
each, at a price of Rs. 975/- 
(including a premium of Rs. 965/-
) per warrant, aggregating upto 
Rs. 65,99,77,500/- (Rupees Sixty-
Five Crores Ninety-Nine Lakhs 
Seventy-Seven Thousand and 
Five Hundred Only). 

4. Name of Investors Annexure - A Annexure - A 
5. Post allotment of securities - 

outcome of the subscription, issue 
price/ allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors 

Annexure - A Annexure - A 

6. In case of convertibles - intimation